
1Former1yKnown as Knshna Deep Trace & tnvesrrne u Ltd )

114. BLOG. NO. 8. JOGANI IND. COMPLEX.

SION-Cl-iUNABHAlTI. MUMBAi - 400 022. INOIA

: 022 - 6825 2525

: 022 - 2405 7708

• TEL
• FAX

• E-Mail : info@naxparlab com

• Visit us ac : www.naxparlab.com
• CIN No. : L36912MH1982PLC027925

_____

Edi_
Parnax Lab Ltd.

September 23, 2022

To,

Listing Department
BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Serio Code: 506128 - PARNAX LAB LTD

Sub: Corrigendum to the Notice of Annual General Meetine (AGM) dated 01.02.2022

Dear Sir /Madam,

This has reference to the Notice of AGM dated 01.09.2022 issued by the Company for the purpose
of seeking members' approval by way of Ordinarv and Special Resolutions in the 40•b AGM to be
held on Wednesday 281h September, 2022 at 3.00 pr\ {1ST) via VC/OAVM, which was already
emailed to all the shareholders of the Company on Tu sday, September e, 2022.

A corrigendum is being issued to Inform the shareholdersjben flcial owners of the Company
regarding amendments and some inadvertent typo errors were noticed in the Notice of AGM for
the FY 2021-22. Copy of detailed corrigendum is being enclosed herewith.

Except as detailed in the attached corrigendum, all other terms and co men ts of the No dee of AGM

along with the Explanatory Statement dated September 1, 2022 shall remain unchanged.

This corrigendum will also be available on the Website of the Company \Y)YW.naxp;:1riab.com.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

For Pamax Lab Limited
By Order of the Board of Dtrectors

Date: 23th September, 2022

Place: Mumbai
PREET KUKREJA

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE

OFFICER
MEMBERSHIP NO. ACS56761

Works : Plot No
..

120. Masat Ind. Estate. Dedra &. Nagar Haveli; SUvessa-396230 Undlo)
Plot No. 12, & 74. Masat Ind. Estate. Dadra & Nagar Heveli. Sllvase&-386230 OndieJ



Parnax Lab Ltd.
(l"o,rnmtyKnow11 "" Krt ,hn.i D<iflJ)I 111dt1/1, hwu11rwml ? Id I

114. IJl or, NO. H. , JOCANI !Nil. COMPu:x.
SIUN Ct IUNI\IJHAlll. MUMIJAI 'IOU (l?;.>. INIJIA

• II l n:-';' I ii 1:1!, ;.it,:'!,
• 1/\X (J;•;• ,''10:, I /IHI
• I Mt11I 111l(l(11l1111i,.p111ll1h r.nrn

• Vl',I( u-, "' WWW IIIIXfllll'hlll (,Olli

• I :JN 1\111 I :1no 1:1M1 t1!Jllr11'l GI,;, n,;,,?.

C:OUllHil-:NIHJM ro Tllli NO'l'l(:I: OF /\NNll/\1. GHNWtAI. Ml?l!TING (/\GM) U/\Tl!O Sr.JYff:MUl!ll 1,
2():ll

To,
Tlw Mc•mllC'l'S ol l'ARNAX LAU UMrnm

In ronununtlnn Io rlw Notice· of ACM datc•d September J, 2022 to lw held on WPdncsclny, 2Uth
S<·plt•111b<·r.202l at 3.00 p.m. (1ST)via VC/011VM, sent to Members o( the Company on September
l>, ioii.

On and from uie dntt· hereof, the !IGM Notice shall always be read in conluncuon with this
rorrigcndum which Is also hcinr: uploaded on the website of the Company al www.nnxparlab.com
und on the wcbslt c ul the Stock Exchange i.e., USE Limited at l"I. YWJ>?in<lia.c;c.!Jn.

'l'hls is lo inform you that certain Inadvertent typo errors were noticed In the Notice of AGM for
the FY. 20Z 1-U, after the same was dispatched lo Shareholders and advertised also through the
perm ii red route.

In this regard, please note the followlnn changes made lo the Notice or the 40th AGM for the FY.
l02l-l2.

All other contents of the Notice along with the Explanatory Statement dated September 1, 2022
shall remain unchanged except the following:

J. On Page No. 1 or the Not Ice of AG M, the meeu ng day and date were erroneously printed
as Friday, 201 h September, 2022, whrch shall be replaced with Wednesday, 20th
September, 2022. Members arc requested to ignore Friday.

2. Please read "Wednesday" instead of "Friday".

For Parnax Lab Limited

By Order of the Board of Directors

Date: September 23, 2022

Place: Mumbai
PREET KUKREJA

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE
OFFICER

MEMBERSHIP NO. ACS56761

Works : Plot No, 120. Meset Ind, Estate. Dedra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa-396230 Clndial

Plot No. 121 & 74. Masat Ind. Estate, Oadra & Nagar Haveti, Silvassa-396230 !India)




